RESOLUTION NO. 17-17

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT A SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR THE 2015-17 BIENNIUM

WHEREAS, the City Commission adopted a budget for the 2015-17 Biennium and made appropriations by Resolution No. 15-19; and

WHEREAS, conditions that were not known at the time the budget was prepared have occurred that require adjustments to the Adopted Budget; and

WHEREAS, ORS 294.338, ORS 294.463 and ORS 294.466 provide the legal basis for changes in appropriations, and ORS 294.471 and ORS 294.473 provide the legal basis for supplemental budgets by Commission Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the need now exists to appropriate additional pass-through requirements for collection of wastewater treatment charges on behalf of Tri-City Service District, recognize a grant obtained from the Oregon State Marine Board to repair the Clackamette Park Boat Ramp, increase police legal expenses for unanticipated personnel matters, complete an administrative adjustment to reclassify legal budget transfers to materials and services, and add a College Resource Officer for Clackamas Community College.

NOW, THEREFORE, OREGON CITY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Budget Adjustment Summary as attached shall be made a part hereof and authorized.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Commission.

Approved and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Commission held on the 21st day of June 2017.

DAN HOLIZADAY, Mayor

Attested to this 21st day of June 2017:

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

Kattie Riggs, City Recorder

Jaime Reed, Asst. Gity Recorder

City Attorney

Resolution No. 17-17

Effective Date: June 21, 2017

Page 1 of 1